



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12801/2021 & CM APPL. 17688/2022

NISHA SHARMA & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tripti Poddar and Ms. Jayshree
Satpute, Advocates

versus

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS, UNION OF
INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advs. for R-1 & R-6
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Mr.
Sushil Dixit, Advocates for
Respondent/DUSIB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

08.04.2022

%

Mr. Chauhan, learned counsel representing DUSIB apprises the Court that electricity came to be disconnected on account of non-payment. Immediately upon the aforesaid fact coming to notice, payments have been made via RTGS. It is further submitted that immediately upon the generation of the coupon by the automated system of the BSES, all steps shall be taken with due expedition to ensure that electricity is restored.

In order to review progress, let this application be called again on 11.04.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 8, 2022/mw