



\$~114

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12801/2021 &**

**NISHA SHARMA & ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jayshree Satpure and Ms. Tripti  
Poddar, Advs.

versus

**MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS, UNION OF  
INDIA & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.  
Shreya Jetly, Advs. for R-1 and R-6.  
Mr. Anuj Agarwal, ASC with Mr.  
Sanyam Suri, Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Ms.  
Aishwarya Sharma, Advs. for R-2 &  
4.  
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Mr. Sushil  
Dixit, Advs. for DUSIB

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**ORDER**

% **11.04.2022**

**CM APPL. 17688/2022(Direction)**

Mr. Chauhan, learned counsel appearing for DUSIB apprises the Court that the electricity connection was duly restored on Friday evening itself. The Court further requests the Board to ensure that such disruptions are avoided in the future.

Consequently, let this petition be now called again on 11.07.2022 i.e. the date already fixed.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**APRIL 11, 2022/neha**