



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12801/2021 & CM APPL. 17688/2022(Direction)**

NISHA SHARMA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Jayshree Satputa and Ms. Tripti Poddar, Advs.**

versus

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS, UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Mr. Shreya Jetly, Advs. for R- 1 & 6.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv. for R-2&4.
Ms. Richa Dhawan, Adv. for DUSIB.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

11.07.2022

Learned counsel representing the third respondent prays for and is granted six weeks time to file a reply to the writ petition.

List again on 30.11.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JULY 11, 2022

SU