



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12801/2021 & CM APPL.17688/2022**

NISHA SHARMA & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Tripti Poddar, Advocate.
versus

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS, UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R-1 & 6.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Mr. Sanyam Suri and Ms. Arshya Singh, Advocates for R-2 and 4.
Ms. Richa Dhawan, Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Advocates with Mr. Mohit Kumar JE and Mr. Pramod Siroha, LA for DUSIB, R-3 and 5 (M: 9999890553).

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **11.01.2023**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The present matter was mentioned by the Id. Counsel for the Petitioners that the Petitioners who are residing in Rain Basera are facing severe difficulties due to the disconnection of electricity.
3. Ld. Counsel for the BSES confirms that the electricity has been restored.
4. List on 12th April, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 11, 2023/Rahul/AM