



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12801/2021 and CM APPL. 17688/2022**

NISHA SHARMA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Ms. Aakanksha Badkur and Ms. Farha, Advocates (M: 9643027184).

versus

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS, UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R-1 & 6 (M- 9555114650).

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD, Ms. Arshya Singh & Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-2.

Mrs. Richa Dhawan, Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi & Mr. Sumit Joshi, Advocates for DUSIB (M- 9999890553)

23

WITH

+

W.P.(C) 6666/2022 and CM APPL. 20216/2022

RANGPURI PAHADI BASTI UNION

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Kawalpreet Kaur and Mr Umesh Kumar, Advocates (M- 9315980565)

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Richa Dhawan, Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi & Mr. Sumit Joshi, Advocates for DUSIB.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

12.04.2023



1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List these matters for hearing on 12th September, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 12, 2023

Rahul/dn