



\$~22, 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12801/2021, CM APPL. 17688/2022, CM APPL.
46843/2023

NISHA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jayshree Satpule and Ms. Farha
Qureshi, Advocates.

versus

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS, UNION OF
INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R-1,
6.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Harshita
Maheshwari and Mr. Pawan Karan
Deo, Advocates for DUSIB.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Mr. Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates for R-2, 4.

+ W.P.(C) 6666/2022, CM APPL. 20216/2022

RANGPURI PAHADI BASTI UNION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jayshree Satpule and Ms. Farha
Qureshi, Advocates.

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Harshita
Maheshwari and Mr. Pawan Karan
Deo, Advocates for DUSIB.
Ms. Rachita Garg and Ms. Preeti,
Advocates for GNCTD.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
18.11.2024

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner request for an adjournment stating that the issue urged in the present petitions is also pending consideration before the Division Bench in W.P.(C) 9470/2022 which is next listed on 22nd November, 2024.
2. List on 10th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024
nk