



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12801/2021 and CM APPLs.17688/2022, 46843/2023

NISHA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jayshree Satputa and Ms. Farha
Qureshi, Advs.

versus

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS, UNION OF
INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC and Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-1 and 6.
Mr. Aunj Chaturvedi and Ms. Shivani
Thakur, Advs. for DUSIB.
Ms. Rachit Garg and Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advs., GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 08.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 8, 2025/cl